$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Chisholm 2022

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3.25% 102,670 102,667 - 3

Trade receivables 2,737 - - 2,737

Other financial assets 3.25% 2,362 281 - 2,081

Total financial assets 107,769 102,948 - 4,821

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 3.42% 55,916 - 241 55,675

Total financial liabilities 55,916 - 241 55,675

Chisholm 2021

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 0.09% 92,969 92,965 - 4

Trade receivables 1,861 - - 1,861

Other financial assets 2,522 - - 2,522

Total financial assets 97,352 92,965 - 4,387

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 3.58% 42,169 - 1,078 41,091

Total financial liabilities 42,169 - 1,078 41,091

Notes:

 > The disclosures above exclude statutory receivables and payables (e.g. amounts arising from Victorian Government and GST input credits).
 > Minor adjustments have been made to prior year figures due to rounding.

1021300 244 746 | chisholm.edu.au

7. Managing risks and uncertainties (continued)

7.1 Financial instruments (continued)

Sensitivity analysis and assumptions

Interest rate risk

Carrying
amount as at 31

December

-1% (100 basis points) +1% (100 basis points)

Result Equity Result Equity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Consolidated 2022

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 109,719 (1,097) - 1,097 -

Total impact 109,719 (1,097) - 1,097 -

Consolidated 2021

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 98,623 (89) - 987 -

Total impact 98,623 (89) - 987 -

Chisholm 2022

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 102,670 (1,027) - 1,027 -

Total impact 102,670 (1,027) - 1,027 -

Chisholm 2021

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 92,969 (87) - 931 -

Total impact 92,969 (87) - 931 -

Note: minor adjustments have been made to prior year figures due to rounding.

103 Annual Report 2022

7. Managing risks and uncertainties (continued)

7.2 Contingent assets and
contingent liabilities
Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised
in the balance sheet but are disclosed and,
if quantifiable, are measured at nominal value.

Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST
receivable or payable respectively.

There were no contingent assets or contingent liabilities as at
31 December 2022 (31 December 2021: nil) that may have a
material effect on the financial operations of Chisholm Group.